
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E18011043 PCN Date: 08OCT18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
high temperature POS lock

Description of Changes 
TE Connectivity is improving manufacturing process on PNs listed here below. Due to raw material properties, crimp barrel design (serrations area) will be revised and this 
change will not affect function and assembly of the product.
before change after change

Reason for Changes: 
Manufacturing / Process Requirements. Due to raw material properties, crimp barrel design (serrations area) will be revised and this change will not affect function and 
assembly of the product.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01JAN2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

22381041 NO
22381051 NO
22381061 NO
22381391 NO
22381411 NO
28250841 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

22381041 NO
22381051 NO
22381061 NO
22381391 NO
22381411 NO
28250841 NO



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

22381041 NO
22381051 NO
22381061 NO
22381391 NO
22381411 NO
28250841 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

22381041 NO
22381051 NO
22381061 NO
22381391 NO
22381411 NO
28250841 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

22381041 NO
22381051 NO
22381061 NO
22381391 NO
22381411 NO
28250841 NO




