

General Product Description:

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-18-011043 PCN Date: 08-OCT-18

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

high temperature POS lock	
Description of Changes	
TE Connectivity is improving manufacturing process on PNs listed here below. Due change will not affect function and assembly of the product.	to raw material properties, crimp barrel design (serrations area) will be revised and this
before change	after change
before	after
EKIKIKI)	

Reason for Changes:	
Manufacturing / Process Requirements. Due to raw marassembly of the product.	terial properties, crimp barrel design (serrations area) will be revised and this change will not affect function and
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	01-JAN-2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2238104-1	NO						
<u>2238105-1</u>	NO						
2238106-1	NO						
2238139-1	NO						
<u>2238141-1</u>	NO						
2825084-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2238104-1	NO						
2238105-1	NO						
2238106-1	NO						
2238139-1	NO						
2238141-1	NO						
2825084-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>2238104-1</u>	NO						
2238105-1	NO						
2238106-1	NO						
2238139-1	NO						
2238141-1	NO						
2825084-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2238104-1	NO						
2238105-1	NO						
2238106-1	NO						
2238139-1	NO						
<u>2238141-1</u>	NO						
<u>2825084-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2238104-1	NO						
2238105-1	NO						
2238106-1	NO						
2238139-1	NO						
2238141-1	NO						
<u>2825084-1</u>	NO						